Neighborhood Park Connectivity and ADA (Currently Unfunded)

The 2018 City of Littleton ADA Assessment, SSPR ADA Assessments and the Transportation
Master Plan will likely show significant deficiencies in neighborhood park access, such as
sidewalks, ADA ramps, and pedestrian and bicycle safety issues surrounding many
neighborhood facilities, the extents of these costs are still to be determined.

Leveraging

Leveraging is a crucial strategy for maximizing the benefit of these funds. The Task Force
recommends that new trails, parks and acquisitions should be leveraged at a rate of two dollars
for every Littleton dollar (2:1). Upgrades and replacements should bring 1:1 leveraging. This
would bring enable $4.5 million in acquisitions and from $5 million to $7.5 million for parks and
trails.

The Task Force recommends that projects for each spending category should come from the
vetted studies and master plans. Littleton staff has developed the list of projects that would be
eligible under each category.

City of Littleton Proforma based on Open Space Task Allocation Recommendations

Open Space Fund
2017-2023 Financial Projections

Estimated Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected Total
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2019-2023

Available at 01/01/XX 2,343,181$   2,472,931$   2,682,201$   3,021,970$   3,036,461$   3,771,350$
Revenues

Arapahoe County Open Space revenues 1,128,976$   1,200,000$   1,236,000$   1,273,080$   1,311,272$   1,350,611$   7,499,939$
Jefferson County Open Space revenues 92,695   93,000   94,860   96,757   98,692   100,666   576,671
Arapahoe County Grant ‐   1,631,950   500,000   750,000   ‐   ‐   2,881,950
Interest Earnings 47,672   30,000   43,536   48,973   49,205   60,963   280,348
Rental Income 7,343   7,500   7,725   7,957   8,195   8,441   47,162
Other ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Subtotal 1,276,686$   2,962,450$   1,882,121$   2,176,767$   1,467,365$   1,520,681$   11,286,070$

Projects
A) Parks Development

1) South Platte Park 222,651$   197,526$   247,200$   254,616$   262,254$   270,122$   1,454,369$
2) Parks Development and Renewal 743,572   1,877,654   945,000   840,000   150,000   50,000   4,606,226

B) Trails & Trail Connections 90,713   585,000   235,000   950,000   200,000   200,000   2,260,713
C) Aquisitions ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐
D) Other 90,000   93,000   115,153   117,659   120,221   122,840   658,874

Subtotal 1,146,936$   2,753,180$   1,542,353$   2,162,275$   732,476$   642,962$   8,980,182$

Ending Fund Balance 2,472,931$   2,682,201$   3,021,970$   3,036,461$   3,771,350$   4,649,069$

Reserve
A) Parks Development 1,106,408$   1,155,808$   1,275,040$   1,649,549$   2,139,793$
B) Trails & Trail Connections 569,968   582,168   186,784   249,038   319,160
C) Aquisitions 1,005,825   1,253,025   1,507,641   1,769,896   2,040,018
D) Other ‐   30,968   66,996   102,867   150,097